

MACC Ex. 45 of 2017

Order No. 29

Dated: 03.08.2020

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Dhr./Petitioner is absent without step.

Jdr./O.P. is also absent without step.

As there is a resolution of Local Bar Association and due to outbreak of COVID-19, I intend to pass no adverse order.

Fixing **12.10.2020** for payment.

D/C by me

Tribunal Judge (2nd Court),
Motor Accident Claims,
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur.

Tribunal Judge (2nd Court)
Motor Accident Claims,
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur.
In-charge.